

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forest & Wild Life Department – Forest (Conservation Act), 1980-Diversion of 0.016 ha of forest land for Reconstruction of Murugan Panchal Bridge by PWD (NH) Sub Division Punalur-Sanctioned-Orders issued.

FOREST & WILD LIFE(C) DEPARTMENT

GO(Rt) No. 146/2017 /F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram 12-04-2017

- Read:-1. Letter F.No 11-9/98-FC dated 13.02.2014 from Ministry of Environment and Forests (FC Division), Government of India.
 - 2.Letter No.FC2-49311/2016 dated 21.12.2016 from the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Special Afforestation) & Nodal Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 3.MInutes of the meeting held by the Hon'ble Minister (Forest) on 05.04.2017

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Special Afforestation) & Nodal Officer as per the letter read as 2nd paper above and on the basis of the guidelines issued by Government of India vide letter read 1st paper above, Government have examined the matter in detail. On the basis of the minutes of the meeting held at 11.30 A.M on 05.04.2017, Government are pleased to grant permission for diversion of 0.016 ha of forest land for reconstruction of Bridge Ariyankavu in Thenmala Murugan Panchal at Division, Punalur, Kollam subject to the existing rules and conditions in the reference 1st cited.

> By Order of the Governor P MARA PANDIYAN Additional Chief Secretary

To

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Forces, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest(Special Afforestation) & Nodal Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sub Engineer, PWD, NH Sub Division, Punalur, Kollam.

Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD, NH Sub Division, Punalur, Kollam.

The Chief Conservator of Forests (Southern Circle), Kollam.

The Accountant General (A&E)/Audit, Thiruvananthapuram.

PA to Minister(Forest & Wildlife)

. I&PRD web and new media.

Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer